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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q1. Which, if any, of the following issues do you think the UK Government should prioritise over the next few years?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Ensuring the NHS is properly funded

Ensuring economic recovery following lockdown

Getting children's education back on track

Administering vaccines and boosters

Tackling climate change

Negotiating new trade deals after Brexit

Eliminating the need for foodbanks

Increasing the number of new and affordable homes

Making welfare fairer

Ensuring the union of the United Kingdom (England, Northern Ireland,
Scotland, Wales) stays intact

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

a b a b c d e f g h i

2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622

2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1507 709 798 120 221 203 265 254 444 341 468 698
67% 65% 69% 48% 57% 56% 67% 76% 86% 53% 62% 82%

a a a abcg abcdgh abcdegh ag abcdegh

1207 590 617 80 161 166 211 206 382 242 377 588
54% 54% 54% 32% 41% 46% 53% 62% 74% 38% 50% 69%

a ag abg abcdgh abcdegh a abg abcdegh

1189 521 667 101 170 191 193 175 360 270 384 534
53% 48% 58% 40% 44% 53% 49% 53% 69% 42% 51% 63%

a abg a abg abcdeghi abg abcdegh

1125 561 563 72 121 138 201 220 373 193 339 593
50% 51% 49% 29% 31% 38% 51% 66% 72% 30% 45% 70%

abg abcg abcdgh abcdgh abcg abcdgh

1038 488 550 86 160 135 177 182 298 246 312 479
46% 45% 48% 35% 41% 38% 45% 55% 57% 39% 41% 56%

a a abcdgh abcdgh a abcdgh

876 486 389 48 104 111 134 175 303 152 245 478
39% 44% 34% 19% 27% 31% 34% 53% 58% 24% 32% 56%

b a ag abg abcdgh abcdgh abg abcdgh

859 440 419 47 110 124 158 157 262 157 282 419
38% 40% 36% 19% 28% 35% 40% 47% 50% 25% 37% 49%

a ag abg abcdgh abcdgh a abg abcdgh

826 389 437 75 136 115 153 139 209 211 267 348
37% 35% 38% 30% 35% 32% 38% 42% 40% 33% 35% 41%

a acgh acg abcgh

695 328 367 50 91 104 142 134 174 141 246 307
31% 30% 32% 20% 23% 29% 36% 40% 33% 22% 32% 36%

ag abg abcgh abg abg abcg

660 353 307 56 89 7 101 115 222 145 178 337
29% 32% 27% 23% 23% 21% 25% 35% 43% 23% 24% 40%

b abcdgh abcdegh abcdgh
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q1. Which, if any, of the following issues do you think the UK Government should prioritise over the next few years?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-24 | 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET: 18-34 NET: 35-54 NET: 55+

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i

Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622

Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Addressing issues of racism 652 299 353 85 117 106 112 94 138 202 218 232
29% 27% 31% 34% 30% 29% 28% 28% 27% 32% 29% 27%

fi

Scaling up local areas to combat regional inequalities 468 263 205 45 65 55 87 82 134 110 142 216
21% 24% 18% 18% 17% 15% 22% 25% 26% 17% 19% 25%

b c abcgh abcgh abcgh

Reviewing the human rights act 410 196 214 63 77 59 55 53 103 140 114 156
18% 18% 19% 25% 20% 16% 14% 16% 20% 22% 15% 18%

cdehi dh d cdeh

Other 15 9 6 1 - 2 3 5 4 1 4 9
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

bg bg

None of the above 44 21 23 7 7 7 13 7 3 14 20 10
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%

f fi fi

Don't know 80 40 40 15 17 13 21 7 7 32 34 14

4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2%
efi fi i efi efi fi
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q1. Which, if any, of the following issues do you think the UK Government should prioritise over the next few years?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Ensuring the NHS is properly funded

Ensuring economic recovery following lockdown

Getting children's education back on track

Administering vaccines and boosters

Tackling climate change

Negotiating new trade deals after Brexit

Eliminating the need for foodbanks

Increasing the number of new and affordable homes

Making welfare fairer

Ensuring the union of the United Kingdom (England, Northern
Ireland, Scotland, Wales) stays intact

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988

2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1507 42 147 170 59 126 74 118 106 132 208 161 164 1244 784 723
67% 62% 78% 68% 65% 69% 68% 61% 67% 68% 68% 7% 56% 66% 63% 2%

acdghijlm | | | | | | aglm | a

1207 29 101 133 48 108 55 96 88 103 174 126 146 1022 626 580
54% 43% 53% 53% 53% 59% 51% 50% 55% 53% 57% 60% 50% 54% 50% 58%

al al a a a

1189 35 106 125 47 105 35 113 85 107 176 121 133 1012 616 573
53% 52% 56% 50% 52% 57% 32% 58% 54% 55% 58% 58% 45% 54% 49% 57%

f fl f f fl fl f fl fl fl f fl a

1125 24 110 110 44 98 49 87 84 116 160 124 119 942 567 557
50% 36% 58% 44% 48% 54% 45% 45% 53% 60% 52% 59% 41% 50% 46% 56%

acfglm al al acfgim al acfgl al a

1038 26 98 112 34 89 55 79 73 99 155 92 125 859 585 453
46% 39% 52% 44% 37% 49% 51% 41% 46% 51% 51% 44% 43% 46% 47% 45%

adgl d dg adgl

876 23 73 100 34 70 42 58 69 91 115 93 108 738 447 429
39% 33% 38% 40% 37% 38% 39% 30% 43% 47% 38% 44% 37% 39% 36% 43%

g g agjlm g g a

859 25 117 104 36 78 48 73 50 70 106 75 76 669 444 415
38% 36% 62% 41% 39% 43% 44% 38% 31% 36% 35% 36% 26% 36% 36% 41%

| acdefghijkim hl | hl hl | | | | | a

826 30 82 99 25 55 38 77 61 75 113 72 99 676 456 369
37% 44% 43% 39% 27% 30% 35% 40% 38% 38% 37% 34% 34% 36% 37% 37%

de delm d d

695 17 73 82 30 71 36 58 46 49 97 65 72 569 363 331
31% 25% 39% 33% 32% 39% 33% 30% 29% 25% 32% 31% 24% 30% 29% 33%

ailm | ailm | | a

660 25 54 70 30 47 39 52 36 59 85 85 77 542 309 351
29% 38% 28% 28% 33% 26% 36% 27% 23% 31% 28% 41% 26% 29% 25% 35%

eghl h bceghjim a
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q1. Which, if any, of the following issues do you think the UK Government should prioritise over the next few years?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Addressing issues of racism

Scaling up local areas to combat regional inequalities

Reviewing the human rights act

Other

None of the above

Don't know

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:

Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE

a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b

2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988

2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

652 21 52 71 28 43 39 60 34 57 103 52 92 539 393 259
29% 31% 27% 28% 31% 24% 36% 31% 21% 29% 34% 25% 31% 29% 32% 26%

eh h eh h h b

468 8 52 69 15 38 20 42 27 33 54 42 66 388 259 209

21% 12% 28% 27% 17% 21% 18% 22% 17% 17% 18% 20% 22% 21% 21% 21%
adhijm adhijm a a a

410 11 26 37 17 27 16 37 28 43 62 39 64 356 228 182

18% 17% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 19% 18% 22% 20% 19% 22% 19% 18% 18%
b bc

15 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 5 2 1 3 14 6 9

1% - - 1% - - 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
bem

44 3 1 4 3 2 5 1 * 4 9 4 6 34 21 23

2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% * 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
bghm h bghm h

80 2 4 5 1 9 5 10 13 3 7 7 13 69 42 39

4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 5% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
bedijlm

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021

Savanta




Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q1. Which, if any, of the following issues do you think the UK Government should prioritise over the next few years?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Ensuring the NHS is properly funded

Ensuring economic recovery following lockdown

Getting children's education back on track

Administering vaccines and boosters

Tackling climate change

Negotiating new trade deals after Brexit

Eliminating the need for foodbanks

Increasing the number of new and affordable homes

Making welfare fairer

Ensuring the union of the United Kingdom (England, Northern Ireland,
Scotland, Wales) stays intact

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority
a b c d e f g
2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462
2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1507 1344 26 57 39 15 10 149
67% 2% 50% 43% 45% 47% 39% 45%
bcdefg
1207 1060 25 53 31 11 16 136
54% 57% 47% 40% 36% 33% 61% 41%
cdeg cdeg
1189 1051 22 52 36 7 9 125
53% 56% 42% 39% 41% 20% 35% 38%
bcdefg e e e e
1125 1025 13 33 27 11 7 91
50% 55% 25% 25% 31% 33% 28% 28%
bcdefg
1038 915 18 52 23 14 8 115
46% 49% 34% 39% 27% 42% 28% 35%
bedfg d
876 792 13 28 22 3 9 75
39% 42% 25% 21% 26% 10% 33% 23%
bcdeg e e e e
859 788 16 24 13 7 6 66
38% 42% 31% 18% 14% 21% 22% 20%
cdefg cdg
826 723 14 42 22 10 8 96
37% 39% 27% 31% 25% 30% 30% 29%
dg
695 620 15 32 16 4 4 71
31% 33% 28% 24% 18% 13% 16% 21%
cdefg
660 583 9 23 18 10 9 68
29% 31% 17% 17% 21% 31% 33% 21%
bcdg c c
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q1. Which, if any, of the following issues do you think the UK Government should prioritise over the next few years?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Addressing issues of racism

Scaling up local areas to combat regional inequalities

Reviewing the human rights act

Other

None of the above

Don't know

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

a b c d e f g

2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

652 538 19 42 30 6 7 103
29% 29% 37% 32% 34% 17% 25% 31%

e e e e

468 398 8 26 18 8 6 66
21% 21% 15% 20% 20% 24% 24% 20%

410 337 11 32 14 4 5 67
18% 18% 22% 24% 17% 12% 19% 20%

a
15 14 - - - - 1 1
1% 1% - - - - 2% *
cg

44 33 1 3 - - 1 5

2% 2% 2% 2% - - 5% 2%
d
80 55 1 7 3 - 1 13

4%

3%

2%

6%

3%

5%

4%
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q2. If the UK Government redrafts the Human Rights Act, which of the following rights currently protected by the Human Rights Act, if any, do you think should not be

included?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Ban on the death penalty 366 202 164 34 63 73 55 52 90 96 127 143
16% 18% 14% 13% 16% 20% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 17%
b adg
Ban on slavery 306 143 163 32 60 60 50 40 64 93 110 104
14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 17% 13% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12%
i
Ban on torture 300 136 164 31 68 52 41 45 64 98 93 109
13% 12% 14% 12% 17% 14% 10% 13% 12% 15% 12% 13%
adhi d
The right to education 268 120 148 39 64 50 44 36 36 102 94 72
12% 11% 13% 16% 16% 14% 11% 11% 7% 16% 12% 8%
fi defi fi defhi fi
All rights should apply to everyone equally without discrimination 263 125 138 34 53 46 38 42 51 87 83 93
12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 13% 9% 13% 10% 14% 11% 11%
d
The right to a fair trial 255 110 144 28 54 38 52 38 45 82 90 83
11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9% 13% 12% 10%
fi
The right to a private and family life 239 103 135 24 47 36 50 34 48 71 85 82
11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10%
The right to life 237 113 124 23 61 39 45 34 34 84 84 68
11% 10% 11% 9% 16% 11% 11% 10% 7% 13% 11% 8%
acefhi f afi f
The right not to be punished by the Government for something that is not
illegal 235 116 119 32 56 32 42 22 50 88 74 73
10% 11% 10% 13% 14% 9% 11% % 10% 14% 10% 9%
ei cehi cehi
The right to free and fair elections 221 107 114 19 48 37 37 36 44 67 74 80
10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9%
a
The right to marry 213 95 118 33 48 40 40 20 33 80 80 53
9% 9% 10% 13% 12% 11% 10% 6% 6% 13% 11% 6%
efi efi efi ei efi efi
The right to free speech (in accordance with the law) 211 95 115 30 43 27 35 29 48 72 62 76
9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9%
ch ch
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q2. If the UK Government redrafts the Human Rights Act, which of the following rights currently protected by the Human Rights Act, if any, do you think should not be

included?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The right to your own possessions

The right to liberty (and only being detained when arrested in accordance
with the law)

The right to freedom of religion and thought

The right to freedom of association and assembly (including peaceful
protest)

None of these - | would want to protect all the rights listed above

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
a b a b c d e f g h i
2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
208 92 117 21 43 33 42 33 37 65 74 69
9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8%
199 107 92 32 43 35 30 18 41 75 65 59
9% 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 5% 8% 12% 9% 7%
defhi ei e dehi
196 89 107 21 57 35 35 21 26 78 71 47
9% 8% 9% 8% 15% 10% 9% 6% 5% 12% 9% 6%
acdefhi fi i aefi fi
191 99 92 25 53 32 33 14 34 78 65 48
9% 9% 8% 10% 14% 9% 8% 4% 6% 12% 9% 6%
ei cdefhi ei e efhi ei
858 404 453 60 109 102 181 168 238 169 283 406
38% 37% 39% 24% 28% 28% 45% 51% 46% 26% 37% 48%
abcgh abcgh abcgh abcg abcgh
262 113 149 34 34 54 46 32 63 68 99 95
12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 15% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11%
b beg b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q2. If the UK Government redrafts the Human Rights Act, which of the following rights currently protected by the Human Rights Act, if any, do you think should not be

included?
BASE: All respondents
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
Total 2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Ban on the death penalty 366 5 26 39 13 33 14 36 35 36 50 38 42 321 187 179
16% 8% 14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 19% 22% 18% 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 18%
a a abl a a a a
Ban on slavery 306 10 26 26 11 28 19 25 24 23 53 20 40 251 183 124
14% 14% 14% 10% 12% 15% 18% 13% 15% 12% 17% 10% 14% 13% 15% 12%
c
Ban on torture 300 9 29 27 12 28 17 27 20 20 55 25 32 246 168 132
13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 15% 14% 13% 10% 18% 12% 11% 13% 14% 13%
cilm
The right to education 268 7 28 22 9 24 17 23 14 16 52 16 41 216 159 109
12% 10% 15% 9% 10% 13% 16% 12% 9% 8% 17% 7% 14% 11% 13% 11%
ci chikm i
All rights should apply to everyone equally without
discrimination 263 5 31 22 7 21 15 24 18 11 50 20 37 212 146 116
12% 7% 16% 9% 8% 12% 14% 13% 11% 6% 16% 10% 13% 11% 12% 12%
acdim i i acdim i i
The right to a fair trial 255 6 33 19 8 27 14 16 17 16 45 17 35 201 148 107
11% 10% 17% 8% 9% 15% 13% 8% 11% 8% 15% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11%
cgikm cgi cgim
The right to a private and family life 239 6 19 12 9 21 13 24 15 25 50 11 32 200 137 102
11% 9% 10% 5% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 16% 5% 11% 11% 11% 10%
c c c c chkim c c
The right to life 237 7 21 25 4 23 20 15 17 16 45 7 37 189 136 101
11% 10% 11% 10% 5% 12% 18% 8% 11% 8% 15% 3% 12% 10% 11% 10%
k k dk cdgikm k dgikm dk k
The right not to be punished by the Government for something
that is not illegal 235 5 16 20 8 23 9 23 13 21 40 17 39 205 135 100
10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 12% 8% 11% 13% 8% 13% 11% 11% 10%
The right to free and fair elections 221 5 24 17 9 22 10 19 15 17 40 17 24 181 129 92
10% 8% 13% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9%
cl
The right to marry 213 5 20 22 6 13 16 22 14 10 38 11 36 173 124 90
9% 7% 11% 9% 6% 7% 14% 11% 9% 5% 13% 5% 12% 9% 10% 9%
eik i ik ikm

Savanta

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021




Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q2. If the UK Government redrafts the Human Rights Act, which of the following rights currently protected by the Human Rights Act, if any, do you think should not be

included?
BASE: All respondents
Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
Total 2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
The right to free speech (in accordance with the law) 211 5 15 20 9 21 11 18 17 13 38 7 38 180 110 101
9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 6% 13% 3% 13% 10% 9% 10%
k k k ik ikm k
The right to your own possessions 208 5 19 25 4 18 13 21 12 21 40 8 24 172 112 96
9% 7% 10% 10% 4% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 13% 4% 8% 9% 9% 10%
dk k dkim
The right to liberty (and only being detained when arrested in
accordance with the law) 199 5 20 18 9 13 11 14 12 15 34 8 40 163 115 84
9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 11% 4% 14% 9% 9% 8%
k k ceghkm
The right to freedom of religion and thought 196 5 19 17 3 16 16 25 11 9 34 10 29 156 115 81
9% 7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 15% 13% 7% 5% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8%
cdhikm cdikm di di
The right to freedom of association and assembly (including
peaceful protest) 191 2 15 18 5 20 15 20 16 6 34 13 26 159 109 83
9% 3% 8% 7% 6% 11% 14% 11% 10% 3% 11% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8%
i ai adi ai ai ai ai ai
None of these - | would want to protect all the rights listed
above 858 27 77 109 34 65 38 66 59 85 108 94 95 715 475 383
38% 40% 41% 44% 38% 35% 35% 34% 37% 44% 36% 45% 32% 38% 38% 38%
| gl gl | |
Don't know 262 12 25 24 12 31 13 17 19 16 30 28 35 211 119 143
12% 18% 13% 10% 13% 17% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 14% 12% 11% 10% 14%
cgijm cgijm a
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q2. If the UK Government redrafts the Human Rights Act, which of the following rights currently protected by the Human Rights Act, if any, do you think should not be

included?
BASE: All respondents
Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted Total 2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462
Total 2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Ban on the death penalty 366 318 11 13 15 1 2 42
16% 17% 21% 10% 17% 3% 8% 13%
ceg ce e
Ban on slavery 306 244 15 18 20 4 3 60
14% 13% 28% 14% 23% 12% 11% 18%
ace ac a
Ban on torture 300 246 12 17 13 3 6 50
13% 13% 22% 12% 15% 10% 23% 15%
a
The right to education 268 207 8 24 14 6 3 54
12% 11% 15% 18% 16% 17% 11% 16%
a a
All rights should apply to everyone equally without discrimination 263 219 7 15 9 3 7 41
12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 8% 26% 12%
acdeg
The right to a fair trial 255 213 7 15 7 4 4 36
11% 11% 13% 11% 8% 11% 14% 11%
The right to a private and family life 239 201 5 11 7 4 4 32
11% 11% 10% 8% 8% 12% 17% 10%
The right to life 237 194 6 16 11 2 3 38
11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 6% 13% 11%
The right not to be punished by the Government for something that is not
ilegal 235 188 10 14 10 6 6 46
10% 10% 18% 11% 11% 19% 24% 14%
a a ac a
The right to free and fair elections 221 185 9 9 8 4 3 33
10% 10% 17% 7% 9% 13% 10% 10%
ac
The right to marry 213 175 3 18 8 3 5 37
9% 9% 6% 14% 9% 9% 17% 11%
The right to free speech (in accordance with the law) 211 175 1 15 9 4 2 32
9% 9% 2% 12% 10% 14% 9% 10%
b b b b b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q2. If the UK Government redrafts the Human Rights Act, which of the following rights currently protected by the Human Rights Act, if any, do you think should not be

included?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

The right to your own possessions
The right to liberty (and only being detained when arrested in accordance
with the law)

The right to freedom of religion and thought

The right to freedom of association and assembly (including peaceful
protest)

None of these - | would want to protect all the rights listed above

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

a b c d e f g

2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

208 169 5 18 10 4 2 38
9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 12% 8% 11%

199 156 9 11 12 4 5 41
9% 8% 17% 8% 14% 11% 20% 12%

ac a ac a

196 145 5 15 17 4 3 45
9% 8% 9% 11% 20% 13% 13% 13%

ac a

191 145 8 15 10 5 5 43
9% 8% 14% 12% 11% 14% 18% 13%

a a a

858 768 9 36 24 7 7 82
38% 41% 17% 27% 27% 20% 27% 25%

bcdeg

262 210 8 15 6 3 1 34

12% 11% 16% 12% 6% 9% 5% 10%
d
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3. Summary: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%

In order to be effective, rights, laws and protections must apply to
everybody equally

It is important to have a safety net to be able to hold the Government to
account when things go wrong

Human rights should be considered permanent and politicians should not
be able to reduce them

The coronavirus pandemic has made it clear we need human rights
protections more than ever

Changing human rights laws in the UK would have a negative impact on
the UK's ability to promote human rights internationally

The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone as changing it
could threaten the union of the United Kingdom (England, Northern
Ireland, Scotland, Wales)

The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone because it
would undermine the Good Friday Agreement peace settlement in
Northern Ireland

Scale
Neither agree Tend to Strongly

Total Strongly agree | Tend to agree nor disagree disagree disagree Don't know Net: Agree Net: Disagree

*a *b *c *d *e *f *g *h

2247 953 695 329 108 58 104 1648 166
100% 42% 31% 15% 5% 3% 5% 73% 7%

2247 751 776 430 114 60 116 1527 174
100% 33% 35% 19% 5% 3% 5% 68% 8%

2247 716 611 496 187 92 145 1326 280
100% 32% 27% 22% 8% 4% 6% 59% 12%

2247 593 594 620 208 110 123 1187 317
100% 26% 26% 28% 9% 5% 5% 53% 14%

2247 459 554 646 240 116 232 1013 356
100% 20% 25% 29% 11% 5% 10% 45% 16%

2247 439 549 643 200 136 280 988 336
100% 20% 24% 29% 9% 6% 12% 44% 15%

2247 419 474 706 197 143 307 894 340
100% 19% 21% 31% 9% 6% 14% 40% 15%
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 1. In order to be effective, rights, laws and protections must apply to everybody equally: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 953 477 476 88 151 135 169 165 244 239 304 409
42% 44% 41% 35% 39% 38% 43% 50% 47% 38% 40% 48%
a abcgh abcgh abcgh
Tend to agree 695 312 383 56 101 108 126 103 202 157 234 304
31% 28% 33% 22% 26% 30% 32% 31% 39% 25% 31% 36%
a ag ag ag abcegh ag abg
Neither agree nor disagree 329 173 156 45 74 60 68 35 47 119 128 82
15% 16% 14% 18% 19% 17% 17% 10% 9% 19% 17% 10%
efi efi efi efi efi efi
Tend to disagree 108 64 43 29 28 15 11 11 13 57 26 25
5% 6% 4% 12% 7% 4% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3%
b bcdefhi defhi cdefhi
Strongly disagree 58 30 28 14 14 20 5 5 - 28 25 5
3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 1% 1% - 4% 3% 1%
defi dfi defi f defi fi
Don't know 104 40 64 17 20 21 19 14 13 38 40 26
5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3%
a fi fi fi fi
Net: Agree 1648 789 859 144 252 243 295 268 445 396 538 713
73% 2% 75% 58% 65% 68% 74% 81% 86% 62% 71% 84%
a a abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 166 95 71 43 42 35 16 16 13 85 51 30
7% 9% 6% 17% 11% 10% 4% 5% 3% 13% 7% 3%
b bedefhi defhi defi defhi fi
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 1. In order to be effective, rights, laws and protections must apply to everybody equally: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
Total 2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 953 24 87 107 35 86 49 84 66 91 118 80 125 792 511 442
42% 36% 46% 43% 39% 47% 45% 43% 42% 47% 39% 38% 42% 42% 41% 44%
Tend to agree 695 20 55 83 28 42 34 56 50 64 93 87 82 586 372 323
31% 30% 29% 33% 31% 23% 31% 29% 31% 33% 30% 42% 28% 31% 30% 32%
e e begjlm e
Neither agree nor disagree 329 16 23 34 12 31 17 27 29 22 51 25 42 273 187 142
15% 24% 12% 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% 18% 11% 17% 12% 14% 15% 15% 14%
begikim
Tend to disagree 108 2 11 9 7 12 3 10 6 3 20 7 19 92 76 32
5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 7% 3% 5% 4% 1% 7% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3%
i i i i i i b
Strongly disagree 58 1 3 10 * 3 2 8 2 5 12 4 8 52 45 13
3% 2% 2% 4% * 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
b
Don't know 104 4 11 8 8 9 4 10 6 9 12 6 19 86 54 50
5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5%
c
Net: Agree 1648 44 142 190 64 128 84 140 116 155 211 168 207 1378 883 765
73% 66% 75% 76% 70% 70% 7% 2% 73% 80% 69% 80% 70% 73% 71% 76%
aejl ajl a
Net: Disagree 166 3 14 19 7 15 5 17 8 8 31 11 27 144 121 45
7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 5% 4% 10% 5% 9% 8% 10% 5%
i i b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 1. In order to be effective, rights, laws and protections must apply to everybody equally: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following

statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted Total 2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

Total 2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 953 826 17 45 38 10 7 117
42% 44% 33% 34% 43% 30% 27% 35%

cfg

Tend to agree 695 596 16 41 17 8 9 91

31% 32% 31% 31% 20% 23% 34% 27%
d d

Neither agree nor disagree 329 252 13 26 14 6 6 65
15% 13% 24% 19% 16% 18% 24% 20%

a a a

Tend to disagree 108 80 4 9 6 5 2 25
5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 16% 7% 8%

acg a

Strongly disagree 58 39 - 5 10 3 1 19
3% 2% - 4% 11% 9% 4% 6%

abcg ab ab

Don't know 104 78 2 6 3 1 1 14
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Net: Agree 1648 1422 33 86 55 18 16 208
73% 76% 63% 65% 63% 53% 61% 63%

bcdefg

Net: Disagree 166 119 4 14 16 8 3 45
7% 6% % 10% 18% 25% 11% 13%

a ab abcg a
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Q3 _2. Changing human rights laws in the UK would have a negative impact on the UK's ability to promote human rights internationally: To what extent, if at all, do you

agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 459 243 216 52 100 75 7 75 79 153 152 155
20% 22% 19% 21% 26% 21% 19% 23% 15% 24% 20% 18%
b f dfhi f fi
Tend to agree 554 260 294 60 105 100 113 78 98 165 213 176
25% 24% 26% 24% 27% 28% 28% 23% 19% 26% 28% 21%
fi fi fi fi fi
Neither agree nor disagree 646 313 332 67 96 91 115 92 185 163 206 277
29% 29% 29% 27% 25% 25% 29% 28% 36% 25% 27% 32%
abcegh bcgh
Tend to disagree 240 140 100 31 43 39 34 30 63 74 73 93
11% 13% 9% 13% 11% 11% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 11%
b
Strongly disagree 116 64 52 12 16 19 19 19 31 29 38 50
5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Don't know 232 76 156 26 29 35 40 39 62 55 75 101
10% 7% 14% 11% 8% 10% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12%
a b b bg
Net: Agree 1013 503 510 113 205 175 190 153 177 317 365 330
45% 46% 44% 45% 53% 49% 48% 46% 34% 50% 48% 39%
fi afi fi fi fi fi fi
Net: Disagree 356 205 152 43 59 57 53 49 94 103 110 143
16% 19% 13% 17% 15% 16% 13% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17%
b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3_2. Changing human rights laws in the UK would have a negative impact on the UK's ability to promote human rights internationally
agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021

: To what extent, if at all, do you

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
459 13 49 61 19 34 22 47 29 37 47 29 72 376 263 196
20% 19% 26% 24% 21% 19% 20% 24% 18% 19% 15% 14% 25% 20% 21% 20%
jk jk jk jkm
554 13 50 61 22 39 26 36 36 54 92 53 71 465 316 238
25% 20% 26% 24% 24% 21% 24% 19% 23% 28% 30% 25% 24% 25% 25% 24%
o] aegm
646 24 43 61 25 62 37 62 55 58 81 61 77 542 341 305
29% 35% 23% 24% 27% 34% 34% 32% 34% 30% 27% 29% 26% 29% 27% 30%
bc bc b b bel
240 4 23 31 9 14 6 21 18 15 36 31 31 207 141 99
11% 6% 12% 13% 10% 8% 5% 11% 11% 8% 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 10%
f f f af f
116 3 7 13 6 9 6 11 5 10 24 10 13 101 60 56
5% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6%
hl
232 11 18 24 10 25 12 17 16 20 24 26 30 191 124 108
10% 16% 9% 9% 11% 14% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11%
g i
1013 26 99 122 41 73 47 83 65 91 139 82 144 840 579 434
45% 39% 52% 49% 45% 40% 44% 43% 41% 47% 46% 39% 49% 45% 47% 43%
aehk
356 7 30 45 16 23 12 32 23 25 61 41 44 308 201 155
16% 10% 16% 18% 17% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 20% 20% 15% 16% 16% 15%
aef
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Q3 _2. Changing human rights laws in the UK would have a negative impact on the UK's ability to promote human rights internationally: To what extent, if at all, do you
agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted Total 2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

Total 2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 459 380 13 33 16 7 6 74
20% 20% 24% 25% 19% 20% 21% 22%

Tend to agree 554 457 16 37 22 7 8 90
25% 24% 30% 28% 25% 23% 29% 27%

Neither agree nor disagree 646 547 12 35 24 6 8 84
29% 29% 23% 26% 27% 18% 29% 25%

Tend to disagree 240 191 6 15 15 5 4 45
11% 10% 11% 11% 18% 15% 16% 14%

a a

Strongly disagree 116 97 4 6 4 4 1 19
5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 13% 3% 6%

ac

Don't know 232 199 2 8 5 4 1 20

10% 11% 4% 6% 6% 12% 2% 6%
cg

Net: Agree 1013 837 29 69 39 14 13 164

45% 45% 54% 52% 44% 42% 50% 49%
a

Net: Disagree 356 288 10 21 20 9 5 64
16% 15% 18% 16% 23% 28% 19% 19%

a a a
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 3. Itis important to have a safety net to be able to hold the Government to account when things go wrong: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 751 408 343 65 115 120 135 130 186 180 256 315
33% 37% 30% 26% 30% 33% 34% 39% 36% 28% 34% 37%
b a ag abg ag ag abg
Tend to agree 776 356 420 66 118 107 134 119 233 184 241 352
35% 32% 37% 26% 30% 30% 34% 36% 45% 29% 32% 41%
a a ag abcdegh a abcdgh
Neither agree nor disagree 430 199 231 61 84 87 80 59 58 145 167 117
19% 18% 20% 24% 22% 24% 20% 18% 11% 23% 22% 14%
efi fi efi fi f fi fi
Tend to disagree 114 62 52 23 39 15 13 9 16 62 28 24
5% 6% 5% 9% 10% 4% 3% 3% 3% 10% 4% 3%
cdefhi cdefhi cdefhi
Strongly disagree 60 29 31 12 16 13 9 3 7 28 22 11
3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1%
efi efi ei efi i
Don't know 116 43 73 23 17 17 27 13 19 40 44 32
5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4%
a bcefhi i i
Net: Agree 1527 764 763 131 233 227 269 248 419 363 496 667
68% 70% 66% 52% 60% 63% 68% 75% 81% 57% 66% 78%
a ag abg abcgh abcdgh abg abcdgh
Net: Disagree 174 91 83 35 55 28 22 12 23 90 50 35
8% 8% 7% 14% 14% 8% 5% 4% 4% 14% 7% 4%
cdefhi cdefhi ei cdefhi i
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Q3 3. Itis important to have a safety net to

the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

be able to hold the Government to account when things go wrong: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
751 21 72 84 25 61 47 67 42 75 85 65 108 611 408 342
33% 31% 38% 34% 27% 33% 43% 34% 26% 38% 28% 31% 37% 32% 33% 34%
hj dhjm hj hj
776 24 65 80 34 60 28 53 61 67 125 94 86 659 420 356
35% 35% 34% 32% 38% 33% 26% 27% 38% 34% 41% 45% 29% 35% 34% 35%
fgl cfgl cefglm fol
430 15 32 48 10 40 20 39 39 34 60 36 55 363 239 191
19% 23% 17% 19% 11% 22% 18% 20% 24% 18% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19% 19%
d d d
114 2 2 20 7 7 5 15 9 6 16 8 18 105 73 41
5% 2% 1% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
bi b bi b b b b
60 4 5 10 6 4 3 11 3 2 4 3 6 49 39 21
3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
ij j hijkim hijim
116 2 14 8 8 12 5 9 5 11 16 3 21 94 65 51
5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5%
k chk ck
1527 44 136 164 59 121 76 119 103 141 209 159 194 1270 829 698
68% 66% 72% 65% 65% 66% 70% 62% 65% 73% 69% 76% 66% 68% 67% 70%
g g gl
174 5 7 30 13 10 8 26 12 7 20 11 24 154 113 62
8% 8% 4% 12% 14% 6% 8% 14% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6%
beij beijkm beijkim b bi b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 3. Itis important to have a safety net to be able to hold the Government to account when things go wrong: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted Total 2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

Total 2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 751 638 20 43 31 6 9 108
33% 34% 38% 32% 35% 18% 32% 32%

e e e e

Tend to agree 776 683 11 35 16 13 7 82
35% 37% 21% 27% 19% 39% 27% 25%

bcdg bdg

Neither agree nor disagree 430 343 13 31 22 7 2 76
19% 18% 25% 24% 25% 22% 7% 23%

f f f af

Tend to disagree 114 77 5 15 7 4 3 34
5% 4% 9% 11% 8% 11% 13% 10%

a a a a a a

Strongly disagree 60 44 1 3 6 2 2 14
3% 2% 1% 2% 7% 6% 8% 4%

ac ac a

Don't know 116 85 3 5 5 2 3 18
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 13% 5%

ac

Net: Agree 1527 1321 31 78 47 19 16 190

68% 71% 59% 59% 54% 56% 59% 57%
bcdeg
Net: Disagree 174 121 6 18 13 5 6 48

8%

6%

10%

14%

15%

16%

21%

14%
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 _4. The coronavirus pandemic has made it clear we need human rights protections more than ever: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 593 284 309 69 126 106 113 70 109 195 219 179
26% 26% 27% 28% 33% 29% 28% 21% 21% 31% 29% 21%
efi efi efi efi efi efi
Tend to agree 594 268 326 67 103 97 115 85 127 170 212 212
26% 24% 28% 27% 27% 27% 29% 26% 24% 27% 28% 25%
a
Neither agree nor disagree 620 311 309 61 85 82 97 108 186 147 180 294
28% 28% 27% 25% 22% 23% 24% 32% 36% 23% 24% 34%
abcdgh abcdgh abcdgh
Tend to disagree 208 121 86 21 39 36 32 33 47 60 68 80
9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9%
b
Strongly disagree 110 63 46 13 18 19 14 18 28 31 33 45
5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Don't know 123 49 73 18 17 19 26 19 23 35 45 42
5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
a
Net: Agree 1187 551 636 136 230 203 229 155 236 366 431 390
53% 50% 55% 55% 59% 56% 57% 47% 45% 57% 57% 46%
a efi efi efi efi efi efi
Net: Disagree 317 185 133 34 56 55 46 51 75 91 102 125
14% 17% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 13% 15%
b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 4. The coronavirus pandemic has made it clear we need human rights protections more than ever: To what extent,

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
Total 2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 593 18 65 66 18 44 38 57 36 52 67 43 89 472 332 261
26% 27% 34% 26% 20% 24% 35% 29% 23% 27% 22% 20% 30% 25% 27% 26%
dehjkm dhjkm djkm
Tend to agree 594 21 44 56 28 50 26 41 37 75 85 57 75 504 329 265
26% 31% 23% 22% 31% 27% 23% 21% 23% 39% 28% 27% 25% 27% 26% 26%
bcefghjlm
Neither agree nor disagree 620 15 39 76 20 57 22 60 53 43 97 67 72 545 343 277
28% 22% 20% 30% 22% 31% 20% 31% 33% 22% 32% 32% 25% 29% 28% 28%
b bf bfi abdfil bfil b bf
Tend to disagree 208 4 20 29 7 13 7 20 17 10 32 20 28 176 114 94
9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 7% 7% 10% 11% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9%
i
Strongly disagree 110 5 8 16 10 4 5 7 10 3 11 17 14 92 66 44
5% 7% 4% 6% 11% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4%
ei i begijlm i ei
Don't know 123 5 15 8 8 15 11 9 6 11 13 6 16 92 62 61
5% 7% 8% 3% 9% 8% 10% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6%
c c [ chjkm
Net: Agree 1187 39 108 122 47 94 64 98 73 127 153 99 164 976 661 526
53% 58% 57% 49% 51% 51% 58% 50% 46% 65% 50% 47% 56% 52% 53% 53%
h h cdeghjkim h
Net: Disagree 317 9 28 45 17 17 12 27 27 13 43 37 42 268 180 138
14% 14% 15% 18% 19% 9% 11% 14% 17% 7% 14% 18% 14% 14% 14% 14%
i ei ei i ei i ei i i
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 _4. The coronavirus pandemic has made it clear we need human rights protections more than ever: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted Total 2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

Total 2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 593 496 15 36 22 9 8 89
26% 27% 28% 27% 25% 27% 29% 27%

Tend to agree 594 500 16 33 24 7 6 86
26% 27% 30% 25% 28% 22% 23% 26%

Neither agree nor disagree 620 534 10 37 16 7 6 76
28% 29% 19% 28% 19% 20% 24% 23%

dg

Tend to disagree 208 161 10 14 12 5 4 44
9% 9% 20% 10% 14% 14% 14% 13%

ac a

Strongly disagree 110 87 2 4 8 3 1 18
5% 5% 4% 3% 9% 10% 4% 5%

ac c

Don't know 123 91 * 9 6 2 2 19

5% 5% * 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
b b b

Net: Agree 1187 996 30 69 46 16 14 175
53% 53% 57% 52% 52% 49% 52% 53%

Net: Disagree 317 248 13 17 20 8 5 62
14% 13% 24% 13% 22% 24% 18% 19%

ac ac a a
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 5. The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone as changing it could threaten the union of the United Kingdom (England, Northern Ireland, Scotland,

Wales): To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 439 223 217 59 84 67 69 74 86 143 136 160
20% 20% 19% 24% 22% 19% 17% 22% 17% 22% 18% 19%
dfhi dfh
Tend to agree 549 251 298 60 106 111 97 64 112 166 208 176
24% 23% 26% 24% 27% 31% 24% 19% 21% 26% 27% 21%
ei aefi ei efi
Neither agree nor disagree 643 322 321 67 96 89 144 89 158 162 233 247
29% 29% 28% 27% 25% 25% 36% 27% 30% 25% 31% 29%
abcegi beg
Tend to disagree 200 112 89 28 36 28 29 35 45 64 57 80
9% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% % 10% 9% 10% 8% 9%
b h
Strongly disagree 136 87 49 13 28 24 18 20 32 41 42 52
6% 8% 4% 5% 7% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
b
Don't know 280 102 177 23 39 41 40 50 86 62 81 137
12% 9% 15% 9% 10% 11% 10% 15% 17% 10% 11% 16%
a abg abcdgh abcdgh
Net: Agree 988 473 515 119 190 178 166 138 197 309 343 336
44% 43% 45% 48% 49% 49% 42% 42% 38% 48% 45% 39%
fi defi defi defi fi
Net: Disagree 336 199 137 41 64 51 48 55 77 105 99 132
15% 18% 12% 16% 16% 14% 12% 17% 15% 16% 13% 16%
b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 5. The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone as changing it could threaten the union of the United Kingdom (England, Northern Ireland, Scotland,
Wales): To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
439 13 39 44 16 39 23 46 30 39 50 30 71 364 248 191
20% 19% 21% 18% 18% 21% 21% 24% 19% 20% 16% 14% 24% 19% 20% 19%
ik jkm
549 11 48 67 33 34 29 40 42 50 86 43 67 462 329 220
24% 16% 25% 27% 36% 19% 26% 21% 26% 26% 28% 20% 23% 25% 26% 22%
a aegklm ae b
643 21 55 74 21 59 24 58 43 56 82 73 76 543 338 305
29% 31% 29% 30% 23% 32% 22% 30% 27% 29% 27% 35% 26% 29% 27% 30%
f
200 6 18 22 2 11 9 21 14 15 31 22 30 168 119 81
9% 8% 9% 9% 2% 6% 8% 11% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8%
d d d d d d d d
136 5 13 13 6 6 14 8 7 9 22 11 21 104 81 55
6% 7% % 5% 7% 3% 13% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5%
ceghilm
280 12 17 30 13 34 10 21 22 26 34 30 31 240 130 149
12% 18% 9% 12% 14% 19% 10% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 15%
bl bfgjim a
988 24 87 111 49 73 51 86 72 89 136 72 138 826 577 411
44% 36% 46% 44% 53% 40% 47% 45% 45% 46% 44% 35% 47% 44% 46% 41%
aek ak b
336 10 31 36 9 16 23 28 21 24 54 34 51 272 200 136
15% 15% 16% 14% 9% 9% 21% 15% 13% 12% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 14%
e deim e e e
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 5. The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone as changing it could threaten the union of the United Kingdom (England, Northern Ireland, Scotland,
Wales): To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes ~ Fieldwork Conducted 26th - 28th Feb 2021

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

a b c d e f g

2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

439 353 10 34 20 7 6 78
20% 19% 20% 26% 23% 21% 24% 24%

a a

549 450 15 37 19 11 9 92
24% 24% 29% 28% 22% 33% 35% 28%

643 552 13 31 21 9 5 80
29% 29% 24% 23% 24% 29% 20% 24%

9

200 165 6 14 9 2 1 32
9% 9% 12% 11% 10% 5% 4% 10%

136 105 6 9 11 1 1 27
6% 6% 11% 6% 13% 3% 3% 8%

a a

280 245 1 7 7 3 4 23
12% 13% 3% 6% 8% 9% 14% 7%

bcg b

988 803 26 71 39 18 16 170
44% 43% 49% 54% 45% 54% 59% 51%

a a

336 270 12 23 20 3 2 60
15% 14% 23% 17% 23% 8% 7% 18%

aef aef
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 _6. The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone because it would undermine the Good Friday Agreement peace settlement in Northern Ireland: To

what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male [ Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 419 233 186 42 79 69 71 67 91 121 140 158
19% 21% 16% 17% 20% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 19% 19%
b
Tend to agree 474 229 246 52 95 7 94 48 108 148 171 156
21% 21% 21% 21% 25% 21% 24% 14% 21% 23% 23% 18%
e ei e e e ei e
Neither agree nor disagree 706 330 376 71 106 110 131 119 169 177 241 288
31% 30% 33% 28% 27% 31% 33% 36% 33% 28% 32% 34%
abg bg
Tend to disagree 197 115 83 35 38 24 28 21 51 73 52 72
9% 10% 7% 14% 10% % % 6% 10% 11% 7% 9%
b bcdehi cdeh
Strongly disagree 143 88 56 17 29 29 16 23 29 46 45 52
6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
b d d d
Don't know 307 103 205 33 41 50 58 55 71 74 108 126
14% 9% 18% 13% 10% 14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 14% 15%
a bg b
Net: Agree 894 462 431 94 175 146 165 115 199 269 311 314
40% 42% 38% 38% 45% 41% 41% 35% 38% 42% 41% 37%
b aei ei e
Net: Disagree 340 202 138 52 67 54 44 44 80 119 97 124
15% 18% 12% 21% 17% 15% 11% 13% 15% 19% 13% 15%
b cdehi dh dehi
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Q3 _6. The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone because it would undermine the Good Friday Agreement peace settlement in Northern Ireland: To

what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
Unweighted Total 2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
Total 2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 419 18 40 46 10 29 27 36 23 40 51 34 66 335 227 192
19% 26% 21% 18% 11% 16% 25% 19% 14% 21% 17% 16% 22% 18% 18% 19%
dehjm d dh d dhm
Tend to agree 474 10 41 65 28 29 21 39 32 41 73 33 64 403 281 193
21% 14% 22% 26% 30% 16% 19% 20% 20% 21% 24% 16% 22% 21% 23% 19%
aek aegkm ae
Neither agree nor disagree 706 17 53 74 26 66 31 71 67 61 99 66 74 604 376 330
31% 25% 28% 29% 29% 36% 29% 37% 42% 32% 33% 31% 25% 32% 30% 33%
| al abcdfjlm | |
Tend to disagree 197 5 18 21 6 14 7 18 15 16 18 29 31 167 119 78
9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 14% 10% 9% 10% 8%
i i
Strongly disagree 143 6 10 15 7 7 4 10 6 7 27 24 21 124 86 57
6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 11% 7% 7% 7% 6%
efhi efghi
Don't know 307 12 27 31 14 39 19 20 17 29 37 24 38 249 156 151
14% 18% 14% 12% 15% 21% 18% 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 13% 15%
cghjkim
Net: Agree 894 27 81 111 38 57 48 75 55 81 123 67 130 738 508 386
40% 40% 42% 44% 41% 31% 44% 39% 35% 42% 40% 32% 44% 39% 41% 38%
e ek e e ehk e
Net: Disagree 340 11 28 35 14 21 10 28 21 23 45 52 52 290 206 135
15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 15% 25% 18% 15% 17% 13%
bcefghijm f b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 _6. The Government should leave the Human Rights Act alone because it would undermine the Good Friday Agreement peace settlement in Northern Ireland: To

what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted Total 2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

Total 2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 419 334 10 33 19 8 9 79
19% 18% 19% 25% 22% 23% 34% 24%

a a a

Tend to agree 474 399 11 26 18 9 7 70
21% 21% 20% 20% 21% 28% 25% 21%

Neither agree nor disagree 706 608 16 38 21 5 4 84
31% 33% 31% 28% 24% 16% 15% 25%

efg

Tend to disagree 197 151 4 18 16 2 2 43
9% 8% 9% 14% 19% 6% 7% 13%

a ae a

Strongly disagree 143 112 5 9 5 3 4 26
6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 17% 8%

ad

Don't know 307 266 7 9 8 6 1 30

14% 14% 13% 6% 9% 19% 3% 9%
cfg cfg

Net: Agree 894 732 21 59 37 17 15 149
40% 39% 39% 44% 43% 51% 58% 45%

a a

Net: Disagree 340 264 9 28 21 5 6 69
15% 14% 17% 21% 24% 14% 24% 21%

a a a
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Q3 _7. Human rights should be considered permanent and politicians should not be able to reduce them: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 5564 | 65+ NET:18-34 [ NET:35-54 NET: 55+
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c d e f g h i
Unweighted Total 2247 1088 1159 451 456 386 332 315 307 907 718 622
Total 2247 1097 1150 249 389 360 398 333 519 638 757 852
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly agree 716 343 373 75 141 124 121 118 136 217 245 254
32% 31% 32% 30% 36% 35% 30% 35% 26% 34% 32% 30%
afi f f f
Tend to agree 611 286 324 53 111 105 114 84 144 164 219 228
27% 26% 28% 21% 28% 29% 29% 25% 28% 26% 29% 27%
a a a a a a
Neither agree nor disagree 496 241 255 66 77 67 80 66 139 144 147 206
22% 22% 22% 27% 20% 19% 20% 20% 27% 23% 19% 24%
bcdeh bcdeh ch
Tend to disagree 187 108 79 27 25 26 30 26 54 52 55 80
8% 10% 7% 11% 6% % % 8% 10% 8% 7% 9%
b bh b
Strongly disagree 92 60 32 11 13 16 25 10 17 24 40 28
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3%
b i
Don't know 145 58 87 18 21 22 28 29 28 38 50 57
6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% % 9% 5% 6% 7% 7%
a
Net: Agree 1326 629 697 128 252 229 235 201 280 380 465 482
59% 57% 61% 51% 65% 64% 59% 61% 54% 60% 61% 57%
afi afi a a a af
Net: Disagree 280 168 111 38 38 42 54 36 72 76 96 108
12% 15% 10% 15% 10% 12% 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 13%
b b
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Amnesty International - Human Rights Poll - Feb 2021

Q3 _7. Human rights should be considered permanent and politicians should not be able to reduce them: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree
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Regions Social grade
Yorkshire
Northern and the West East NET:
Total Ireland Scotland North-West | North-East Humber Wales Midlands Midlands South-West | South-East Eastern London England ABC1 C2DE
a b c d e f g h i j k | m a b
2247 97 185 206 100 166 116 228 164 169 288 102 426 1849 1259 988
2247 67 190 251 91 183 109 194 159 194 305 209 294 1881 1245 1002
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
716 20 74 90 20 56 37 54 36 68 89 55 116 584 398 318
32% 30% 39% 36% 21% 30% 34% 28% 23% 35% 29% 26% 39% 31% 32% 32%
dghjkm dh dh dh deghjkm dh
611 18 38 65 26 52 29 52 50 57 92 69 61 524 347 263
27% 27% 20% 26% 29% 28% 27% 27% 31% 29% 30% 33% 21% 28% 28% 26%
| bl bl bl bl bl
496 18 35 61 20 46 28 51 38 30 58 50 62 416 265 231
22% 27% 18% 24% 22% 25% 25% 26% 24% 16% 19% 24% 21% 22% 21% 23%
i i i i ij i
187 5 18 13 7 12 7 19 17 15 31 18 27 158 103 85
8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Cc C
92 1 9 12 9 7 2 6 6 7 17 7 10 80 55 37
4% 2% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
afgilm
145 4 16 9 10 10 6 11 12 17 19 10 19 118 76 69
6% 6% 8% 4% 11% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% %
c c
1326 39 113 156 46 108 67 106 86 125 180 124 177 1109 746 581
59% 57% 59% 62% 50% 59% 61% 55% 54% 64% 59% 59% 60% 59% 60% 58%
d
280 6 26 25 15 19 8 25 23 21 48 25 36 239 158 121
12% 9% 14% 10% 17% 10% 8% 13% 15% 11% 16% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12%
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Q3 _7. Human rights should be considered permanent and politicians should not be able to reduce them: To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the

following statements?
BASE: All respondents

Ethnicity
NET: Ethnic
Total White Mixed Asian Black Chinese Other minority

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g

Unweighted Total 2247 1716 69 184 124 48 37 462

Total 2247 1870 53 132 88 33 26 332
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Strongly agree 716 603 13 45 30 8 9 105
32% 32% 24% 34% 34% 25% 34% 32%

Tend to agree 611 512 19 36 16 9 10 90
27% 27% 36% 27% 18% 28% 36% 27%

d d d d

Neither agree nor disagree 496 415 10 29 22 4 5 70
22% 22% 19% 22% 25% 12% 17% 21%

Tend to disagree 187 151 5 12 8 7 1 33
8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 20% 6% 10%

acg

Strongly disagree 92 73 3 4 8 3 1 18

4% 4% 6% 3% 9% 8% 3% 6%
ac

Don't know 145 116 3 7 4 2 1 17
6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5%

Net: Agree 1326 1115 32 81 46 18 19 194
59% 60% 60% 61% 52% 53% 70% 58%

Net: Disagree 280 224 8 15 16 9 2 51
12% 12% 15% 12% 18% 28% 9% 15%

a acfg
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